TAM TECH-GEAR
4WD CONVERSION SET

CV0100 ZLFv7F¥4AWDIaAVN—I3vtEvy b

COERZLT Y 7FVAWDIVN—Ja vty FeBBEVEITFEEHEICHYHES
TEVEY, FRREZ IV - LTV IFVCT-010 v =Y EA—RYZTIVT Y

FHFEDOTIVEA LAWDICT BV N—TV 3V Fy FTT,

HYOBITIERZZY « Z LTV I FVCT-012 v —YDF v MIGBOMEIHBEE L
FEEBEIHEHIITTLREL,

HAMRIIEZF VPV AN—-FV B LER A,
64E Y FRUIABE Y FDEZAVF ¥ - AN—FVHFIEBETT,

BRGBRDoH. FEEAFELEETBIENBNE T, FHTTHEILEL,

FRGICAZN-FIVI+ T FPREEFATVEEA.

AUROEII \
228 5G.50 GT-01 .‘L;I\—ﬂ'lbf/t 7 Q&) Ffld
LHBWKT-20 2 LTI FT7AIZN—HILtyE Q%) ¥3,600
HEEBETT,

IAZN=HII v TME R LT YIFYFY MCADTWE2ARERFZD I /N =)L
v T M2EDEFHAELETY  HHEKT-201E2 ZBHRA—IVEBEE>TVET,
BT YVIFVRA—IVERDBEIFZIVRIZN—FIVI v TN I ZRA—IUE
FADHEIFEHBKT200EBH T,

Spesifications are subject to change without notice.

*ZLTYIFT
BEN—Y
SFEARD P TBEN TN TV BERRIEZ L
TUIFTFY MERN—VEFERLET.
Thisgray color partsis Tam Tech-Gear
standard parts.

il

2mm
ayoFvk
Lock Nutx2

3X6

N7V
Ball Bearing X2

O

6X10
~NTIYG
Ball Bearing X2

77hv7 L)
Diff Cup (L) X2

—

77hv7 R)
Diff Cup (R) X2

—

O 1/8"77R—v
Diff Ball X 24

O 1.5mmAR—jb
Ballx 12

m TIRTIYG
Diff Spring X2

ASANT v —

Thrust Washer x4

M2X12
[ - ey 7eR
Cap Screw X2

M2X20F+vTER
Cap Screw X 1
Ovo+y NEABRRELTEALEY,

7 7 DfEIL

Assemble Diff.
@2EfE)E T, Make two.

KT TIRTV)RETHERLEEL,

Apply Diff-Lube.

FIRIVAIR T IDBVERLESBENT  TIHYT (L)

TESNIHHIE S URTT. gLfog;u')(L)
-21a;

77TV REIEND EHK5T 7V
—7 (¥300) K EHEH T

36T7—1L)—DAT

Assemble 36T Pulley

A-1
(#5V-06)

JLREER

Contact Cement

TSN—YA- 1 A2ET VA= VAT L —FET+58
BELTcts, JLREER 2 HAEICECEY LIFS<FH
MLIRISGRVEDEET,

HEOERSHCIEFH H ARSI PRV TLIEE LY,
BERIDHREDRICE RV AR ZHFIRIC
FEDTNEIFHHAITIRL Y TTOLEHREIC
HRURRKZEDNERE T

NIHETT
Soldering iron

JLRBEER THRER. EOIU\ VAT TECTERZR

EPTECGAD L TLEE LY

HNVRTCEBEBICT CBCEHTUREVDLMEE
NE+9TY.

FIIVVYT
Diff Ring
(#RSZ-30)

77hv7 (L) DT
Assemble Diff-cup (L)

FIWV—T
Diff Lube.

F7hv7 L)
Diff Cup (L)
(#KT-212)

Lock Nut

3X6
TG

1/8" f

—— s Ball Bearing
TIR=I (#72-02b)
Diff Ball

(#5K-2)

M2 %20 361
FryTER

£
Cap Screw Diff Lube

M20w oy bh

Bloix B<EEENBH
Pul FTFrVTER
\/ #3|olEVE T,
M2 .
avyF vk iz
Lock Nut Ball Bearing
(#RSZ-32)
FrvTEREW
2N ERLRAH
M2Ov s+ b .,
BETEALET, ’ FIYUE
- Diff Ring
RLRAE Tav7 (#RSZ-30)
II Turn a screw

SN

EAF vy TERE ;Zc?,;’(R’)P(R)
BUALTLEE L, (#KT-21a)

M2X20% -+ 7 ERIE TFIRTIG
M2y F v FEAR 1.5mm Diff Spring

[FERALEEA. F—= D (#KT-21b)
Ball _
(#KT-21b) ASAR
. Ty —
1.5mmA—)VITEUT 7'( Thrust Washer
FUIURETDRYE [ wuzmuz (FT20)

BY AR Ty Molybdenum Grease

—ER—ILEBDET M2x12
BLEMMHFITRTL z\'—v;/7°l:1
GYEY, (aaxgasc/;?(‘?{nb)

OPERATION MANUAL FOR TAM TECH-GEAR CONVERSION n




n 77 DS
Install Diff.

PAZAVIZ7aN
Rear Bulk Head
(#KT-41)

8X12
TSVINTIVG
Ball Bearing X 4

M2.6X5
HYIER
F/H Screwx 8 OV MNVIAY E

Front Bulk Head
(#KT-40)

8Xx12
TSVINTIVY
Ball Bearing
(#KT-35)

F/H Screw X3

M3X6
73vhEX
Flat Screw X2

NS
rvc\
N

M3x8
FARER

Screw X1

M3X10
FREZX

ScrewX1

IE

~N)bk
Belt
(#KT-31)

8X12
TSVINTIVYG
Ball Bearing
& 0 (#KT-35)
S

DR
NI~y R
Rear

Bulk Head
(#KT-41)

M3X20 AV Io—Y Maox?
(O 72
(#KT-33)
) Xy
N7 . .
BaIlIBearingXZ gol:ln;/mlj‘la‘)ellag’\‘y K
(#KT-40)
. F/H Screw
@ (#KT-33)
°C X M3X10
XN iy AIN—F VOIS FRER
SVINRTIVYG | Screw
Ball Bearing X 1 nstall Spur Gear perew st
Motor Mount

RIN=2%Th
Spur Shaftx 1

1]

Idler Shaftx 1
3mmAvyFvh
Lock Nut

smm7yv—(8) (#T33)
Washer (White) X 1

3mm7yyv—
Washerx1

©©

5X8 .
7V
Ball Bearing
(#5Y-37)

5X%8

M3 x8 N7V
FARER Ball Bearing
Screw (#SY-37)
(#KT-33)

=T —)—
Center Pulley
(#KT-26)

AIN—=2% T+

Spur Shaft

(#5YB-22)

RIN—
Lock Nutx 1 F+ (BII5%)

3mmAayyFvk ‘

Spur Gear (Not Included)

M3

Flat

77vhER

(#KT-33)

(#KT-44)

i s FARER
D2 NFUZY Screw
Ball Beari ;
Idler Shaft e (#KT1-33)
(#KT-47/4SYB-22) 3
mm

Tvv—(8) Washer
Washer (White) (#KT-47)
M2.6X5 (#KT-47)

HIEX
F/H Screw
(#KT-33)

X6

Screw

n OPERATION MANUAL FOR TAM TECH-GEAR CONVERSION




TYvat—
RA
Tensioner

Post X2

Ball Bearing X2

3X6 .
TIVIRTIY

mm Set Screw X 1
M2.6X10
(D FHE Ay RER

Thin Head Screw X2

M2.6 X5
HIERX
F/H Screw X 4

1]

HF—Re/1\—
2TIVVY (&)
Servo Saver

Spring : Gold X 1

H—Re/ 1N\~
2TV (88)
Servo Saver

Spring : SilverX 1

M2X10mm
FARER
R/H Screwx2

M2.6 X8mm
N1V FER

Bind Screw X 1

(jomm

3.8mmA—Jb
Ballx2

H—RKRX

Servo Post x4

M2.6 X5
HIER
F/H Screwx8

3.8mmA—)b

Ball
(#AJ-3801)

M2.6 X8mm )
MY FER @“\‘\ Q

Bind Screw
(#B-295) P1

(#B-295)

Oyh—7—LAT—
Rocker Arm Stay
(#KT-42)

N7 o3 —nuft

Install Belt Tensioner

3%6 . . .
TSVINTYIY
Ball Bearing

(#KT-46)

M2.5X10

1EER

Set Screw M2.6X10
(#KT-33/4KT-46) FHYAYRFER

Thin Head Screw
(#KT-33/#TFH-2610)

Fvvar—KAt
Tensioner Post
(#KT-46)

FTRLRAATEEW,

M2.6X10 .
FHYAYFER
Thin Head Screw
(#KT-33/#TFH-2610)

Fovat— X % )
Set Screw Tensioner Post gg;gew
H— ROET YR A1i=
Install Servo Sxez;'g;e r7 (5R)

Spring : Silver

(#B-295)
H—ReAN\—
® @/zju*/ﬁ‘ ®» @ @
Servo Saver BE
P4 Spring : Gold Jig
(#8.295) @ (#B-295) (#B-295)
!. ;:d —
\‘

0.8mMmMEDHY—RKRT) VT (&) =W PEBRIC DOV TLBREZDE T,

7

i
i

mET—7
Double Side Tape

UFEY. ZDLEII0.emMMEDY —RATY VY
First insert one servo saver spring in white (R) ZEMYUMHTET.
into P-3,4. Set jig in the center of P3,4.

M2.6X5
YSEX
F/H Screw
(#KT-33)

SIFRVF
Long nose pliers

H—RTL—F
Servo Plate
(#KT-06)

SIFRYFORGEEERABLTAELD
SILAHRET,
()32 CHEENMNFBE DI LARE

ATV TE TIMRBOBHIES LS
ICRT) =TT LT DMULRARE

H—RERZb
Servo Post
Push the other servo saver spring (#Kr-06)
Using your needle nose pliers insert the other graduathly after fitting.
servo spring in yellow with all your strongth.

Be careful here so that you don't hurt

yourself.

M2X10mm
FAREX
R/H Screw
(#KT-33)

P5

(#B-295) M2.6X5

YIEX
F/H Screw
(#KT-33)

OPERATION MANUAL FOR TAM TECH-GEAR CONVERSION n




6] o
77y IN—Ty F O M26X6
M2.6 X6 Install Upper Deck FHS YAy RER
iy ZUnyRE. Thin H
T e St T fesdSeey £

Thin Head Screw X9 g

I TYVTFIOUE
FRER
@mm Screwx 1 %BA15 agfsetsr'\na Mount
AmmEO—FR—)b =
N 2:6mm //2‘
avoFryk S ‘6@ Ty I—FyE
=~ LockNutx2 > ’_\é ~ Upper Deck
(#KT-02)
/\ QD@ S
== >
/
TYTFIOVE

Antenna MountX 1

2.6 X6 -~

M2. <
FHY AV RFER

Thin Head Screw

(#KT-33/#TFH-2606)

6mmOy o+ k

Lock Nut
(#KT-33)
TYVTFIIVE M3 X6mmF~RERX
Antenna Mount Screw
(#B-56) (#KT-33)

HR70v 70T

Install Sus. Block

TUTTRUY M) VRAIIKERYSI
ERLTYIFTIREMBLZIZELC
ICEVEYT. TESAICEYHIB5E
BT THRBRN—FVEICTFBL
BOESITEELTRE W,

HR70v7
Sus. Block
(#KT-45)

7] 1
&
M3X10mm
YIEX
F/H Screw x4
3mm y
215h5— M3X10mm
Collarx4 gl-ljsge;\il 3[“”_‘ _
(#KT-33) Ja5h7—
Collar
(#B-18)

< S N

S = Sus. Block
e (#KT-45)
c - 3mm _
S Y15h5—
Q M3 X10mmHY>ER Collar
S| F/H Screw (#8-18)
S (#KT-33)

n OPERATION MANUAL FOR TAM TECH-GEAR CONVERSION



ﬂ FZ hoEE

M2.6 X6 Install Post
(I~ FH >~ FER M2.6X6
Thin Head Screw X 2 WA IR FHY YA FER
Tweak Post Thin Head Screw
M2.6X5 (RKT-43) (#KT-33/4TFH-2606)
HIEX

(@)

F/H Screw x4

Ry LA
LTELLoT
UNTYREZE
BETEET.

PZN

AL VAN

Rear Post
(#KT-49)
(=]
o
A £:0 7
)| YIER
% F/H Screw
(#KT-33) YRRk
Rear Post
(#KT-49)
HIEX
YA YIRAR F/H Screw

Tweak Post X 2 l (#KT-33)

1
YRR, u‘yt_T_AQEX{TJ

Rear Post X2 Install Rocker Arm

@LRAILEMRICIIMSIFET,

5X8
0.5mm _ 7V
Jacho— Ball Bearing
Collarx2

xIOvUR

Lock Cement

A 2:6mm
avotvk 8507 ST VT E5XER
=/ LockNutx4 —IWRT Y VTR HBT B N
£ &AL ZBEBHE
M2.6X6 SRR e M2.6%12
.6X6 . sv37 ¥600
FHZ > Ay FER SX8MMAT U : ABA HERZ

Thin Head Screw X4

AV IN—RAT—DORUT

Install Shock Stay

2.6mmOvoFyk
Lock Nut
(#KT-33)

*E4

AUV IN—RT—

Shock Stay

(#KT-05) M2.6 X6
2.6mm FHY Ay RER
avyFvk Thin Head Screw
Lock Nut (#KT-33/#TFH-2606)

(#KT-33)

(OPERATION MANUAL FOR TAM TECH-GEAR CONVERSION “



il
i

©[

70 MF 2O
Install Front Suspension

M3 X10mm

HIEX

F/H Screw X2

3mm  _
Ja17h5—
Collarx2

0.5mm ‘
© [ z=s-m #2709
Spacer(Black) x 2 Sus. Block
(#KT-45)
Tmm
@ H ANt — () 3mm
Spacer(Black) X 4 Jasho—
Collar
Ty (1612
Bushx4

TMMANR—H—(B)
Spacer(Black)
(#KT-32)
&y MRELIZRES
DTEBLTLLEEY

(BlI5E)
Universal Shaft
(Not Inclued)

M3 X10mm
YIEX
F/H Screw
(#KT-33)

AZN=HIbvTH

Spacer(Black) "
(#KT-32)

*BB9
2X46>v 7
Shaft

@LAILERICEIHIET,

Install right side too.

Tva
Bush
\ (#KT-32)
il 12 PR
Install Rear Suspension
M3 X10mm
HSEX
F/H Screw X2
3mm
Ja15h5—
Collarx2
Tva
Bushx4
*BB5

4X3mmEftE0—R—Ib
wEy MEREERED

DTEELTLIzEL Jva
Bush
3mm
J15h5—
FEy IRRLIAGS Collar
DTEELTLIEEY
M3X10mm
YSER
F/H Screw
*BA19 >@> o
2X42v 7 b -
T
*BA15 shatt Bush
AmmEQ—R—V (#KT-32)
@A RIEERRICERIMTITET,
@ l Install right side too.
| A TYIN=T =L\ )y — DL
L o Assemble Upper Arm & Linkage =

2=V I\vIIb
Turn Buckle X6

@2EIDIEVET,

Make two each.

*V10

AV YIN=T =L

Front Upper Arm
2=\ 1L . g
_ T ki @) e (O)
Q — 13mm )
g *V10

:C:@: ©

VY7 IN=T—Ls
Rear Upper Arm

:C:@: ©

n OPERATION MANUAL FOR TAM TECH-GEAR CONVERSION




Rear Shock

*UFAIN—

VY7 yIN—=T—L

Rear Upper Arm

W) .
@M«m.w%«\\\v@w
~ “n\ 4»@.« 7=
DN

7 i—7—sn-uvy—voms
Install Upper Arm & Linkage
<> @ & f
—
%
31N
)
> IN—DEF

OPERATION MANUAL FOR TAM TECH-GEAR CONVERSION

€
< 0 @ A O + ST
(TE € 0/ ) £ Rt SnaE
N NP &= M3 SpEE
oOxE A | =
NA &S e <is
2 | & in DEC
¢ = ol £ R 3%
O\ \ e 6 5 N >
SO = 371 e 5 = NF
AN =’ ) 2 g g
,« _ A ) 1 7 ﬁm Im
@h 1)), |
\%. SUNT NN
‘»@V % ) 55 <h/ \ /,( I«\ ﬁv
i S L
\uvm \ 4«\%’/\5\‘ . gLy B
\&v @\ .-9‘ 'N&% V\\»\ / v v m*_\_w ﬂ__i,m 18 -
LR Y Q \ = NP N h}:
o) @v llﬁ\(v% L & wﬁ%m@,,, N 8 Wﬁmﬁ ﬁu,m I
_\%m\\.@@ AN X i \.p!f qrgEs 3K, it
& T w & RS ; LT N 2 <E
_,\ / L &% Q,&Jr@v ‘?@a’\ 2 RN 1%% - S N
N | A ~w~«‘ﬂ”f e N EERY Sw0 IS
o 5 y L Y repngazl iN T
Ne X T BRI
mm X QNQV,_‘\.%‘\N\AQ\W\) m wmummwwm S 1
3t & N ERREEER
b S B
X \a EEENEE L g A




il

= ]

EA VBT AT 2~
Pinion Shaft Adapter X 1

TSVLRAE—R—BEDNAINT—
E-R2—ZEATAHILICEN. IF

HATA VI GEITERLOETS,

Friblicont

ERATRE—2—lcEbE
EEF VL TEALTIEEL,

SRR YEDBOREGRAVESE
ALEESIE. EZ4Y 2 —£ik

ZOEETHEN\A(FY—FITBYET,

ML= 2T T TV AIEEER L

TEEIHERVTLED,

BHEREZAVFvMEELLE
ICEGIERTT. BB REFNENA

Fr—FEREICAVET,

i Gk

24 VEX3.14

ALTYIFVAWDIVN-V 3V

257X (RIN—+E=Z%FY)

T—Z2—0HS

Install Motor
*E—H—

Motor

N

‘:} . "0’%\}\5«

i

)
p&d

TETE—DEIT
A EEREET.

M3X31EER
(BU5%)

Set Screw

(Not Included)
AFROE=AVF VISR

SN
o KO csvrr
EZAVERTETR— [Gilbs)
Pinion Shaft Adapter Pinion Gear

(#B-55)

(Not Included)

BLFVF IR

2REL 271

R 143

AN=F¥  64EF88T

ALTYIRYRAMY  IZRLAY

24 54mm 241 56mm
= x4y | B8
21T | 157 21T | 16.3
22T | 165 22T | 174
23T | 17.2 23T | 179
24T |18 24T | 187
25T | 187 25T | 194
26T | 19.5 26T | 20.2
27T | 20.2 27T | 21
28T | 21 28T | 21.8
29T | 217 29T | 225
30T | 225 30T | 233
31T | 23.2 31T | 241
32T |24 32T | 249
33T | 247 33T | 25.7
34T | 255 34T | 264
35T |26.2 35T |27.2
36T |27 36T |28

FTRY

Finish

Ny T)—%BRDTSAT—TTE
ELET, —RHE18mmMIBDYT ST
—7ZIMmIBICHEICHNTERTS
ETERWMBIEBYET,

*TVTFINAT

Antenna Pipe

’«\’%ﬁ

> <A
k_\a\\’ d N

258 (7%

Receiver (Not Included)

777 (BIFE)
ESC (Not Included)

A vF (BIFE)
Switch (Not Included)

A B FERH)

KERICAHEEL T
77 REREINRD
HiREEAEEBBL T,

ANTIN—Y SPARE PARTS

KT-01
KT-02
KT-05
KT-06
KT-21a
KT-21b
KT-26
KT-31
KT-32
KT-33
KT-35
KT-40
KT-41
KT-42
KT-43
KT-44
KT-45
KT-46
KT-47
KT-48
KT-49

B-56
SV-06
RN-21
RSZ-30
SK-2
TZ-02b
SY-37
SYB-22

R26T-27

ALV v—  MAIN CHASSIS ¥5,800
TwIN—FyF UPPERDECK ¥2,600
)42 IX\—ZF— REARSHOCK STAY ¥1,000
H#—RTL—krYk  SERVO PLATE SET ¥1,200
F7HhyTt b DIFF CUPSET ¥2,200
T AVTFVRE Y DIFF MAINTENANCE SET ¥700
YR —T—1)— CENTERPULLY ¥1,500
AJUb 633mm  BELT 633mm ¥600
TYY2&AN—H—1 v BUSH &SPACER SET ¥500
EZ4&w b SCREW SET ¥700
8X1275/INRTU>%  8x12BALL BEARING ¥600
70V NVIAYE  FRONT BULK HEAD ¥1,000
YA /NLIAY K REARBULK HEAD ¥1,200
OYH—7—LAT— ROCKERARM STAY ¥1,000
WA vIRAL  TWEAKPOST ¥400
E—4—IUF  MOTORMOUNT ¥2,000
H$ZTEYY  sUs.BLOCK ¥900
70vbk-Fr¥ar—+t vk FRONT TENSIONER SET ¥900
Y¥+73F—4 vk REARTENSIONER SET ¥500
INVIN=RJ/k BUMPER MOUNT ¥400
UARAR  REARPOST ¥400
2—2\v7)VAYKM2.6 L=27 TURN BUCKLE ROD M2.6 L=27 ¥400
727 FI7k  ANTENNA MOUNT ¥500
TSIN—Y"A" (FT7T—')—EB&)  PLASTIC PARTS "A" (DIFF. PULLY) ¥500
2mm AvoF Y 10fA M2 LOCKNUT: 10pcs. ¥350
F7)%  DIFF.RING ¥400
F7HR—=IV 1/84F 12{BA DIFF.BALL 1/8inch : 12pcs. ¥200
3X6 7Yty 2fAA  Dia.3-6 BALL BEARING : 2pcs. ¥400
5X8mmA771J>%  5-8mm BEARING : 2pcs. ¥600
AIN—&TARS—v 7y b £ 2R SPUR&IDLER SHAFT SET ¥400

TFH-2610 FHYVAYREZ  M2.6x10 FH THIN HEAD SCREW M2.6x10 ¥200
TFH-2606 FHZ>A\w REZ  M2.6x6 FH THIN HEAD SCREW M2.6x6 ¥200
B-295 ALY —R4EA/\—  DIRECT SERVO SAVER with LOCK PIN ¥700
AJ-3801 JaqAVbR—IV EFE  @3.8:5{EA JOINTBALL Dia.3.8/2.0: 5pcs. ¥400
B-18 Y2575 —t Yk @3mm  DURALUMIN SPACER SET ¥400
B-55 E=AVZHET A T2 —  PINION SHAFT ADAPTER ¥300
#A7<3>1\—> OPTION PARTS
KT-20 BZLTv7FTRIZIN—=FIbE Yk UNIVERSAL SHAFT SET ¥3,600

TAPERUTOLY T4 I TEITT A ETVE LI BEICLTHTLIEE L,

= =) F/9mm R/9mm

UNARY A F/25mm R/4mm

FrovnN— F/1° R/15°

vavy RSX-16N  @6.574 I3y (BEXAYF) HitkEd

ATV Y F/Y7b RV 71 (RSX-16N{3/E)

T 14 I F/#350 R/#300

AN—FY¥ S64-88 RA—/\—%T7-ZRI\—FY 64P 88T

[t D PNB-35 HBEEV1ZE=A> 64P35T

T -4 - 75V LAE—%— (KV4900)

Ny 7Y — FORCE MAX 1700

Ny7)—ig AifAl

2 14 ¥ TUM-02 SZRRRYIZA4Y LI1\— #itked

24 v F 56mm

R A = TUM-26P SZH8XvyakA—IL Fv+

& E24 27.2

B e ) [BER

T441-3147 BHESBIEHASEIAME2-2 TEL0532-41-7771 FAX.0532-41-7772
KAWADA MODEL CO., LTD.

62-2 Hongou Oiwa-Cho Toyohashi-City Aichi, JAPAN

HERMIEARIG. A —H—FHL)FEMME Bk T,
WWW.KAWADAMODEL.CO.JP



	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

